

RESOLUTION NO. 127-2014

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the Development Services Division of the Community Development Agency, due to a projected sustained increase in permit application activity, has recognized a need to increase staff by adding 1.0 FTE Principal Planner, 3.0 FTE Building Inspector I/II/III, 1.0 FTE Development Technician I/II, 1.0 FTE Supervising Development Technician, 1.0 FTE Office Services Supervisor, 1.0 FTE Administrative Technician and 1.0 FTE Deputy Building Official in order to meet the projected future demands of the division; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 1302 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #015-2014 applicable to represented employees, and Section 501 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions for each department of the County; and

WHEREAS, the classification, Deputy Building Official, was removed from the salary schedule in 2005 and would have to be adjusted accordingly; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 1303 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #015-2014 applicable to represented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001, as amended, applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #067-2014 established the authorized Personnel Allocation based on the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Recommended Budget and has been subsequently amended by action of the Board; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt the salary schedule for the classification, Deputy Building Official, and amend the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution #067-2014 as set forth below:

			Departmental Total Positions			
Department	Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	New Allocation
Community Development Agency	4204	Principal Planner	4.0	3.0	+1.0	5.0
Community Development Agency	4501/02/03	Building Inspector I/II/III	13.0	13.0	+3.0	16.0
Community Development Agency	4709/10	Development Technician I/II	11.0	10.0	+1.0	12.0
Community Development Agency	0249	Deputy Building Official	0	0	+1.0	1.0
Community Development Agency	4712	Supervising Development Technician	0	0	+1.0	1.0
Community Development Agency	2125	Office Services Supervisor	0	0	+1.0	1.0
Community Development Agency	1305	Administrative Technician	6.8	7.8	+1.0	7.8

Job Class. No.	Classification	Bargaining Unit	Salary Range
0249	Deputy Building Official	UM	\$31.94 - \$38.83 \$5,536 - \$6,731

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Sup	ervisors of the County	of El Dorado a	t a regular meetii	ng of said	
Board, held the 12 day of August	, 2014, by the following vote of said Board:				
	Ayes: Briggs,	Mikulaco,	Veerkamp,	Santiago	
Attest:	Noes: none				
James S. Mitrisin	Absent: none				
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors					
•					

By: Sathres Tyler Deputy Clerk

Norma Santiago, Chair, Board of Supervisors